Fordham Law Review

Volume 54 | Issue 4 Article 1

1986

A Dedication to Joseph R. Crowley

Follow this and additional works at: https://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/flr



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

A Dedication to Joseph R. Crowley, 54 Fordham L. Rev. 455 (1986). Available at: https://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/flr/vol54/iss4/1

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Fordham Law Review by an authorized editor of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

DEDICATION

THE BOARD OF EDITORS OF THE FORDHAM LAW REVIEW

Dedicates this Issue to the memory of

DEAN JOSEPH R. CROWLEY

Alpin J. Cameron Professor of Law

∏OSEPH R. Crowley was a dearly valued member of the legal community and particularly the Fordham Law School community. He graduated from Fordham University School of Law in 1948 and embarked on an illustrious legal career. In 1957, he was appointed to the faculty of the Law School, where he quickly became the favorite of student and faculty alike, and went on to shape one of the nation's finest labor law programs. He later received the Keefe Award for outstanding contributions to the school and was honored as Cameron Professor of Law. Eventually, he was appointed Associate Dean of the Law School. As Dean, he was a trusted and beloved advisor to administrators, faculty members and especially students. An active and respected labor lawyer, Dean Crowley served on such distinguished bodies as the Employee Relations Panel of the Port Authority, of which he was Chairman, and the New York State Public Employees Relations Board, of which he was a founding member. Joseph Crowley was a special man who deeply touched those who were close to him. The following pages contain some thoughts of people who knew him well.

